FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
15-Lead Through-Hole SIP (Y) and Surface-Mount
DDPAK(VR)
NC
NC
NC
+IN1
–IN1

HEAT TABS
+VS*
ORDERING GUIDE
Model  Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD815ARB-24 –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thermally Enhanced SOIC RB-24
AD815ARB-24-REEL –40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Thermally Enhanced SOIC RB-24
AD815AVR –40°C to +85°C 15-Lead Surface Mount DDPAK VR-15
AD815AY –40°C to +85°C 15-Lead Through-Hole SIP with Staggered Leads and 90° Lead Form Y-15
AD815AYS –40°C to +85°C 15-Lead Through-Hole SIP with Staggered Leads and Straight Lead Form YS-15
AD815-EB Evaluation Board
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the AD815 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
AD815
REV. B–4–
AD815–Typical Performance Characteristics
JUNCTION TEMPERATURE – 8C
–40 100–20 0 20 40 60 80
36
34
18
S
U
P
P
LY
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
–
m
A
26
24
22
20
30
28
32
VS = 615V
VS = 65V
Figure 4. Total Supply Current vs. Temperature
SUPPLY VOLTAGE – 6Volts
33
30
18
0 162
TO
TA